This product is RoHS compliant.
NE
W
 S
UP
PL
IE
R

27 and 37 SERIES MTP (MANY-TIME PROGRAMMABLE) PARALLEL FLASH
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Greenliant
Part No. Package Density Organization Access
Time (ns)
Chip Rewrite
Time (Sec)(Typ.)
Supply
Volt. (V)
Operating
Temp. (ºC)
Price Each
1 50 100
♦ 804-GLS27SF5123C-NHE GLS27SF512-70-3C-NHE PLCC-32 512K 64Kx8 70 1.4 4.5 to 5.5 0 to +70 1.31 1.16 1.06
♦ 804-GLS27SF010-70NHE GLS27SF010-70-3C-NHE PLCC-32 1M 128Kx8 70 2.8 4.5 to 5.5 0 to +70 1.43 1.30 1.18
804-GLS27SF010-70PHE GLS27SF010-70-3C-PHE PDIP-32 1M 128Kx8 70 2.8 4.5 to 5.5 0 to +70 2.05 1.86 1.70
♦ 804-GLS37VF010-70NHE GLS37VF010-70-3C-NHE PLCC-32 1M 128Kx8 70 1.2 2.7 to 3.6 0 to +70 .98 .89 .82
♦ 804-GLS27SF020-70NHE GLS27SF020-70-3C-NHE PLCC-32 2M 256Kx8 70 5.6 4.5 to 5.5 0 to +70 1.44 1.31 1.20
804-GLS27SF020-70PHE GLS27SF020-70-3CPHE PDIP-32 2M 256Kx8 70 5.6 4.5 to 5.5 0 to +70 2.05 1.86 1.70
♦ 804-GLS37VF020-70NHE GLS37VF020-70-3C-NHE PLCC-32 2M 256Kx8 70 2.4 2.7 to 3.6 0 to +70 .91 .88 .84
The 27 & 37 Series of Many-Time Programmable (MTP) low cost flash, based on SuperFlash® technology.  The split-gate cell design and thick oxide tunneling injector attain better reliability and
manufacturability compared with alternate approaches. These MTP devices can be electrically erased and programmed at least 1000 times using an external programmer with a 12V power supply.
They have to be erased prior to programming. These devices conform to JEDEC standard pinouts for byte-wide memories.  Designed, manufactured, and tested for a wide spectrum of applications,
these devices are offered with an endurance of at least 1000 cycles. Data retention is rated at greater than 100 years. They are suited for applications that require infrequent writes and low power

NPL
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Greenliant
Part No. Package Density Organization Access
Time (ns)
Chip Rewrite
Time (Sec)(Typ.)
Supply
Volt. (V)
Operating
Temp. (ºC)
Price Each
1 50 100
♦ 804-GLS29EE512-70NHE GLS29EE512-70-4C-NHE PLCC-32 512K 64Kx8 70 2.5 4.5 to 5.5 0 to +70 2.07 1.87 1.72
♦ 804-GLS29EE512-70EHE GLS29EE512-70-4C-EHE TSOP-32 512K 64Kx8 70 2.5 4.5 to 5.5 0 to +70 2.28 2.06 1.90
♦ 804-GLS29EE5124I-EHE GLS29EE512-70-4I-EHE TSOP-32 512K 64Kx8 70 2.5 4.5 to 5.5 -40 to +85 2.62 2.38 2.18
♦ 804-GLS29EE5124I-NHE GLS29EE512-70-4I-NHE PLCC-32 512K 64Kx8 70 2.5 4.5 to 5.5 -40 to +85 3.41 3.08 2.82
♦ 804-GLS29EE010-70NHE GLS29EE010-70-4C-NHE PLCC-32 1M 128Kx8 70 5.0 4.5 to 5.5 0 to +70 2.42 2.20 2.02
♦ 804-GLS29EE010-70WHE GLS29EE010-70-4C-WHE TSOP-32 1M 128Kx8 70 5.0 4.5 to 5.5 0 to +70 2.54 2.29 2.11
♦ 804-GLS29EE010-70EHE GLS29EE010-70-4C-EHE TSOP-32 1M 128Kx8 70 5.0 4.5 to 5.5 0 to +70 2.63 2.39 2.19
♦ 804-GLS29EE0104I-EHE GLS29EE010-70-4I-EHE TSOP-32 1M 128Kx8 70 5.0 4.5 to 5.5 -40 to +85 3.06 2.77 2.55
804-GLS29EE010-70PHE GLS29EE010-70-4C-PHE PDIP-32 1M 128Kx8 70 5.0 4.5 to 5.5 0 to +70 2.79 2.52 2.31
♦ 804-GLS29VF040-NHE-T GLS29VF040-70-4I-NHE-T PLCC-32 4M 512Kx8 70 8.0 2.7 to 3.6 -40 to +85 2.50 2.27 2.10
29 SERIES SSF (SMALL-SECTOR FLASH) PARALLEL FLASH
The 29 Series SSF (Small-Sector Flash) devices are suited for applications that require convenient and economical updating of program, configuration, or data memory.  For all system applications, they
significantly improve performance and reliability, while lowering power consumption.  They inherently use less energy during Erase and Program than alternative flash technologies. The total energy consumed

•	Hardware Write protection through WP# pin
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Greenliant
Part No. Package Density Organization Access
Time (ns)
Chip Rewrite
Time (Sec)(Typ.)
Supply
Volt. (V)
Operating
Temp. (ºC)
Price Each
1 50 100
♦ 804-GLS36VF1601G-EKE GLS36VF1601G-70-4I-EKE TSOP-48 16M 1Mx16 or 2Mx8 70 7.0 2.7 to 3.6 -40 to +85 3.23 2.93 2.70
♦ 804-GLS36VF3204E-EKE GLS36VF3203-70-4E-EKE TSOP-48 32M 2Mx16 or 4Mx8 70 7.0 2.7 to 3.6 -20 to +85 4.51 4.08 3.76
♦ 804-GLS36VF32044EEKE GLS36VF3204-70-4E-EKE TSOP-48 32M 2Mx16 or 4Mx8 70 7.0 2.7 to 3.6 -20 to +85 4.51 4.08 3.76
36 SERIES CSF (CONCURRENT SUPER FLASH) PARALLEL FLASH
The 36 Series CSF (Concurrent Super Flash) is a dual-bank flash memory device designed for wireless communication and consumer applications.
The dual-bank architecture supports the Concurrent Read-Write operation where the user may read from one bank while programming or erasing in the other bank.
Surface Mount♦
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Greenliant
Part No. Package Operating
Voltage (V)
Supported
Capacity
Sustained
Write Speed
Sustained
Read Speed
Operating
Temp. (°C)
Price Each
1 50 100
♦ 804-GLS85LS1002AMCFZ GLS85LS1002A-M-C-FZJE FBGA 1.2 and 3.3 2GB Up to 8MB/sec Up to 35MB/sec 0 to +70 49.81 45.27 41.69
♦ 804-GLS85LS1002PSIFZ GLS85LS1002P-S-I-FZJE FBGA 1.2 and 3.3 2GB Up to 60MB/sec Up to 70MB/sec -40 to +85 122.03 122.03 111.65
♦ 804-GLS85LS1004AFZJE GLS85LS1004A-M-C-FZJE BGA 1.2 and 3.3 4GB Up to 10MB/sec Up to 35MB/sec 0 to +70 64.73 59.91 56.47
♦ 804-GLS85LS1004PSIFZ GLS85LS1004P-S-I-FZJE FBGA 1.2 and 3.3 4GB Up to 60MB/sec Up to 70MB/sec -40 to +85 202.71 188.62 176.69
♦ 804-GLS85LS1008PSIFZ GLS85LS1008P-S-I-FZJE FBGA 1.2 and 3.3 8GB Up to 60MB/sec Up to 70MB/sec -40 to +85 375.47 345.52 325.54
♦ 804-GLS85LP0512PLBTE GLS85LP0512P-S-I-LBTE LBGA 3.3 512MB Up to 6MB/sec Up to 25MB/sec -40 to +85 48.96 45.31 42.71
♦ 804-GLS85LP1008P-FTE GLS85LP1008P-S-I-FTE BGA 3.3 8GB Up to 39MB/sec Up to 50MB/sec -40 to +85 371.34 343.68 323.93
Surface Mount♦
Features:
•	Small Form Factor SATA Solid State Drive
•	Industry Standard Serial ATA Interface